
Herries Preparatory School 

Dean Lane, Cookham Dean, Berkshire SL6 9BD 

Telephone 01628 483350 

Email: admin@herries.org.uk 

www.herries.org.uk 
 
 
 

TERM DATES 2026 - 2027 

 AUTUMN TERM 2026 

Staff INSET: ​ Tuesday 2nd September 2026 

Wednesday 2nd September 2026 

Start of Term: ​ Thursday 3rd September 2026 

Half Term: ​ Monday 19th October - Friday 30th October 2026 

Pupils return: ​ Monday 2nd November 2026 

End of Term: ​ Wednesday 16th December 2026 

  

SPRING TERM 2027 

Staff INSET ​ Monday 4thJanuary 2027 

Start of Term: ​ Thursday 5th January 2027 

Half Term: ​ Monday 15th February - Friday 19th February 2027 

Pupils return: ​ Monday 22nd  February 2027 

End of Term: ​ Wednesday 24th March  2027 

  

SUMMER TERM 2027 

Staff INSET ​ Wednesday  14th April 2027 

Start of Term: ​ Thursday 15th April 2027 

Bank Holiday: ​ Monday 3rd May 2027 

Half Term: ​ Monday 31st May - Friday 4th June 2027 

Pupils return: ​ Monday 7th June 2027 

End of Term Tuesday 13th July 2027 

Headteacher: Rob Grosse, BA/Ed (Hons), MEd 
Herries Educational Trust Ltd. Registered in England No. 1210471. Registered Charity No. 1085930 

 

http://www.herries.org.uk

